

o

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 121 OF 2013

BHAGEERATHI NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARTIN JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is being mentioned on behalf of the learned advocate, who is appearing for the petitioner on the ground that she is unwell and since she had been briefed in this matter by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, let it be adjourned till Monday (22nd April, 2013).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|