

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 121/2013

BHAGEERATHI NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARTIN JOSEPH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for four weeks' time is granted to
the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish
fresh and correct address of sole respondent.

List thereafter.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.04.20
16:37:32 IST
Reason: