

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 121/2013

BHAGEERATHI NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARTIN JOSEPH  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report shows that learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and complete address of sole respondent, with the result, notice could not be issued. As the defects are not cured, the transfer petition is dismissed for default.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 121 OF 2013

BHAGEERATHI NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARTIN JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Office report shows that learned counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and complete address of sole respondent, with the result, notice could not be issued. As the defects are not cured, the transfer petition is dismissed for default.

.....J.  
( C. NAGAPPAN )

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 05, 2015